WARNING!  FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN
CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further
investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system
in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is
solely responsible for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin
Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

6 = 6 in Flange
8 = 8 in Flange
Ordering Information
4
Material
No Symbol = Carbon Steel
4 = 304 Stainless Steel
6 = 316 Stainless Steel
SB
Standard Bag
Design Series
SB = 1 Bag or
   Multiple Bags
HSB = High Pressure
2
Bag Length
1 = Single
2 = Double
C
Design Series
H = 300 psi
C = Non-Code Design
No Symbol = Code
3
Number
of Bags
Bag Filter Vessel Series
†  Operating temperature limited by standard gasket material
 and exterior paint.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Process Filtration Division
6640 Intech Boulevard
Indianapolis, Indiana 46278
Toll Free 1-888-C-FULFLO (238-5356)
Telephone  (317) 275-8300
Fax  (317) 275-8410
Maximum
Operating Maximum
Material of Pressure Design
Construction (psi at 250°F)† Temperature*
Carbon Steel    150 psi (10.3 bar)        500°F (260°C)
Carbon Steel    300 psi (20.7 bar)        500°F (260°C)
304 Stainless Steel    150 psi (10.3 bar)        300°F (150°C)
304 Stainless Steel    300 psi (20.7 bar)        300°F (150°C)
316 Stainless Steel    150 psi (10.3 bar)        400°F (204°C)
316 Stainless Steel    300 psi (20.7 bar)        400°F (204°C)
SB11-2                    80               34.88          30.69        26.75       10.75         8.63        7.31        10.75        2.00          7.81                  180
SB11-2F                  80               34.88          30.69        26.75       10.75         8.63        7.31        14.88        2.00          7.81                  180